
Olympus Track & Field 
 
Website: www.olympustrack.weebly.com 
Please check the home page and schedule page of the website regularly for updates. 
 
Coaches: Betsy Alexanderson (ebalexanderson@granitesd.org), Julie Thomas, Annie Davies, Jen Wunderli 
 
Monday February 24:  Unofficial practice. Registration week and event determination. 
Monday March 2: Official practice begins. Deadline for RegisterMyAthlete, fees, physicals.  Athletes must 
have workout clothes and proper running shoes. Athletes must meet all eligibility requirements to practice. 
Official daily practices begin after school 2:30 - 4:30 PM at the outdoor track (weather permitting). 
 
Outdoor Schedule 
Thursday, March 5 - OHS Track & Field full team event trials  
Wednesday, March 11 @ 3PM Highland HS (Oly, Highland, Brighton) 
Wednesday, April 1 @ 3PM East HS (Oly, Hillcrest, East) PARENT VOLUNTEERS NEEDED 

*Wednesday, April 1 @ Timpanogos HS (Alpha Invitational) 

* Friday, April 10 @ Farmington HS (Phoenix Fire Fest) 

Wednesday, April 15 @ 3PM Olympus (Oly v. Skyline) PARENT VOLUNTEERS NEEDED 

*Friday, April 17 @ Kearns HS (Granite District Invitational) 

Wednesday, April 22  JV Region Champs @ 3PM Olympus (Senior Night) PARENT VOLUNTEERS NEEDED 

*Friday, April 24 @ Box Elder HS (Bees Invitational) 

*Friday, May 1 - Saturday, May 2  @ BYU (BYU Invitational)  

*Wednesday, May 6 -  Thursday, May 7 @ 3PM Highland HS (Region VI Championships)  

*Thursday, May 14 - Saturday, May 16 @ BYU (State Championships) 

*Varsity Only - (bus will be available for all athletes to come support our team at BYU, Region, and State) 

 
VARSITY/JV: Most meets have minimum entry standards determined by the event director. Coaching staff 
will consider performances in previous meets and practices when making final decisions for meet rosters. 
 
Other Important Dates 
Tuesday, April 7 - Parent meeting: volunteer home meets, pasta parties, senior night, gifts, banquet 

Friday, May 8 - Turn in uniforms, Vote for end-of-year awards, Disc Golf & Spike Ball at park 

Monday, May 11 - UNIFORMS DUE (fines on accounts Tuesday, May 12)  

Tuesday, May 12 - Betsy’s Due Date 😊  

Monday, May 18 - End-of-year Banquet @ Olympus HS commons 6PM -8PM 

 
Fees: Total Cost $140 (paid on the school webstore - see below for each fee that must be paid) 
District Activity Fee $60 (covers race entry fees, practice equipment, etc.)  
Team Fee $50 (covers singlet, t-shirt and jacket, treats and park fees for field trips)  
Bus Fee $10  (covers transportation) 
Banquet Fee $20 posted in May (covers meal, decorations, senior gifts) 
Sweats: Athletes have the opportunity to purchase additional gear through an online store in early March. 
 
Eligibility: 
1. Fees Paid 
2. Registered on registermyathlete.com and completed physical paper turned in to Coach Ashton 
3. 2.0 GPA and no more than one F or one 0 in citizenship 

http://www.olympustrack.weebly.com/

